 N I B C O ® F l e x i b l e
P i p i n g  S y s t e m s
AHEAD  OF  THE  F LOW ®
C-FLEX-0320
NIBCO INC. WORLD HEADQUARTERS • 1516 MIDDLEBURY ST. • ELKHART, IN 46516-4740 • USA • PH: 1.800.234.0227
TECH SERVICES PH:1.888.446.4226 • FAX: 1.888.336.4226 • INTERNATIONAL OFFICE PH: +1.574.295.3327 • FAX: +1.574.295.3455
The velocity with which e-business

laboratory name or trademark; the reference performance
standard (such as ASTM F876 and F877); product end
use (pw or rfh), material type designation such as PEX or
PEX/AL/PEX; product size, date of production and manufacturer
identification code for tubing.  For products with size constraints
that do not accommodate complete marking, the manufacturer
must include all such details on the product packaging.
ASTM Standard F876
Standard Specification for Cross-linked Polyethylene (PEX)
Tubing.  This Standard contains dimensional requirements for
tubing in addition to burst, sustained pressure, and other relevant
performance tests at different water temperatures.
ASTM Standard F877
Standard Specification for Cross-linked Polyethylene (PEX) Plastic
Hot- and Cold-Water Distribution Systems.  This Standard
contains performance requirements for PEX tubing and fittings
systems. Also, this Standard contains test methods and methods
of marking for components used in PEX hot- and cold-water
distribution systems intended for 100 psi (0.69 MPa) water
service up to and including 180°F (82°C).
ASTM Standard F1807
Standard Specification for Metal Insert Fittings Utilizing a Copper
Crimp Ring for SDR9 Cross-linked Polyethylene (PEX) Tubing.
This Standard contains material and dimensional requirements
for the insert fittings and crimp rings used with PEX tubing. The
performance requirements for these products are defined within
ASTM F877.
ASTM Standard F2159
Specification for Plastic Insert Fittings Utilizing a Copper Crimp Ring
for SDR9 Cross-linked Polyethylene (PEX) Tubing.  This Standard
covers Polyphenylsulfone insert fittings and copper crimp rings for
use with cross-linked polyethylene (PEX) tubing.  The performance
requirements for these products are defined within ASTM F877.
ASTM Standard F2623
Standard Specification for Polyethylene Raised Temperature (PE-
RT) Tubing.  The tubing produced under this specification is for
use in general fluid transport, including hydronics and irrigations
systems.
NIBCO INC. WORLD HEADQUARTERS • 1516 MIDDLEBURY ST. • ELKHART, IN 46516-4740 • USA • PH: 1.800.234.0227
TECH SERVICES PH: 1.888.446.4226 • FAX: 1.888.234.0557 • INTERNATIONAL OFFICE PH: +1.574.295.3327 • FAX: +1.574.295.3455
7
A H E A D  O F  T H E  F L O W®
Visit our website for the most current information.
Revised 3/3/20
Material Selection
Plastic Piping Standards
CSA B137.5
Crosslinked polyethylene (PEX) tubing systems for pressure
applications.
CSA B137.18
Polyethylene of raised temperature resistance (PE-RT) tubing
systems for pressure applications.
ASTM Standard F2769
Standard Specification for Polyethylene Raised Temperature
(PE-RT) Tubing. This Standard contains dimensional requirements